FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-19-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



102367611

9-1-83

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type								
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) KEVIN MARTZOLFF	JAN . 9 2003							
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year							
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) Jakks Pacific , Inc.	Jakks Pacific , Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not							
Name (line 2)	demiciled in the United							
Address (line 1) 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 2	separate document from							
Address (line 2)	Assignment) 21175556							
Address (line 3) Malibu	California, U.S.A. 90265							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name Richard B. Klar, Esq.								
Address (line 1) 875 Avenue of the Americas								
Address (line 2) Suite 2301								
Address (line 3) New York								
Address (line 4) New York 10001								
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
2003 LMUELLER 00000191 111152 29175550								
8021 40.00 CH								

02/14/ 01 FC:

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

	FORM PTO-16191
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
_	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	i age z	PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212-279-2991
Name Law Office of Richard	B. Klar	
Address (line 1) 875 Avenue of the Amo	ericas	
Address (line 2) Suite 2301		
Address (line 3) New York, New York	10001	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any atta	mber of pages of the attached conveyance docum achments.	nent #
Application Number(s) or Pa	atent Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Patent Application Nu	umber(s) Paten	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year Son 9 200 3
Patent Cooperation Treaty (
Enter PCT application	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application	on Number PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Ent	er the total number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit acc	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	11-1152
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement and Signature		
	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true opy of the original document. Charges to deposi	
. Richard B. Klar	The Sent Illen	FEB. 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing	g Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0945

Copyright 1997 Legal Star

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 82RK007D				
U.S. Patent No	Issue Date	Application Serial No		Filing Date				
Title of Invention: GLITTER PENCIL WITH SOLID COLOR WITH CIRCULAR GLITTERS								
Owner of Record (I	nereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor					
Kevin Martzolff	1127 Via Colinas Westlake, CA 91362							
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee						
JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 250, Malibu, CA 90265							
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (S), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assi, n and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been mule. Executed this 9 day of MWMY, in the year 2003 at 22619 Jach (602) Hykwby Mallu (A- State of California Los Angeles County of hes Angeles County of hes Angeles County of hes Angeles List Angeles County My Comm. Express May 4, 2004 Exfore me personally appears at KeVIII Mart 2014- who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 4 day of CIMMIN 1 in the year 2002								
execute the same this 9 day of JANVAN , in the year 2003 Notary Publics								

PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0946

ASOT AREVUT